DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				DRM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB	NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315201	B. WING			С
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	515201		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I	10/19/2023
				255 EAST MAIN ST		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
	Complaint #: NJ1653	363, NJ165497, NJ168316				
	CENSUS: 159					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 4					
	42 CFR PART 483, S	THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS				
	review of other pertin 10/17/2023 and 10/19 that the facility failed environment and sup The facility failed to ic didn't follow the policy items. It was determin Activity Assistant (AA Ca facility issued provided to staff durin items securely.) unsu ( Resident #2) took it. a Certified Nursing As opened bottle of UEX medication used to U the AA. The AA and L (LPN) counted the pill confirmed there were N EX Order. 26401 mg m The Physician was m was sent to the Emer	ervision of a UEX order 2001 esident on a UEX order 2001 unit. lentify that a staff member y for storage of personal ned on 9/7/2023 that an ) left her NJ EX Order. 264b1 UEX Order. 264b1 With zipper ag orientation to carry around pervised on the UEX cart and the resident Resident #2 was found by ssistant (CNA) with an Corder. 264b1 miligram (mg) (a that belonged to iccensed Practical Nurse ls in the bottle and UEX Order. 264b1 of issing from the pill bottle. ade aware, and Resident #2 gency Room for evaluation.				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					10/30/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HI CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MED				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1)	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
	315201	B. WING	 	C 10/19/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AND HE	EALTHCARE CENTER		AST MAIN ST DRESTOWN, NJ 08057			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
the facility educated the un policy and procedure of En Items. The facility- initiated storage of personal items ensure that this does not r The facility submitted the f the time of the survey that 1. On the survey that 2. On the survey that 3. On the survey staff to ensurve personal and hazardous it	wandering behaviors at dous items that could th. Past Non -Compliance nded on 3 after nit staff about storage mployee Personal d monitoring of the on the secured unit to reoccur. following document at t indicated the following: ch of the unit was ure that there were no tems. ty conducted education t staff , which included onal belongings and ed spaces on the it. on file of the unit was ure that there were no tems. ty conducted education t staff , which included onal belongings and ed spaces on the it. on file of the unit. sing rounds by nursing sadors utilizing their bol. The environment ed. the time of this specific F689 regulatory	F 01				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCT G			LETED
		315201	B. WING				C 19/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAI	IN ST WN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)( §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu- §483.25(d)(1) The res- as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each re- supervision and assis- accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint #: NJ1653 Based on interviews, review of other pertine 10/17/2023 and 10/19 that the facility failed to environment and super- The facility failed to id didn't follow the policy items. It was determined Activity Assistant (AA UNX ONE: of a NJ EX OFF ( Resident #2) took it. a Certified Nursing As- opened bottle of NJ EX medication used to NJ the AA. The AA and L (LPN) counted the pill confirmed there were NJ EX Order. 26401 mg mini- The Physician was m was sent to the Emergenet NJ EX Order. 26401 mg mini- The Physician was m	2)  re that - sident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced 63, NJ165497, NJ168316 medical record review, and ent facility documentation on 0/2023, it was determined to provide a safe ervision of a WEX Order 2010 esident on a WEX Order 2010 for storage of personal red on that an ) left her NJ EX Order 264b1 pervised on the WEX Order 264b1 and the resident Resident #2 was found by ssistant (CNA) with an Order 264b1 miligram (mg) (a EX Order 264b1 ) that belonged to icensed Practical Nurse s in the bottle and	F 6	Past not	ncompliance: no plan of n required.		

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0.0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 19/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	risks to encounter ha cause injury, harm or The Immediate Jeopa began on the facility educated to policy and procedure Items. The facility- ini storage of personal it ensure that this does The facility submitted the time of the survey 1. On the facility submitted the time of the survey 1. On the facility submitted the time of the survey 2. On the facility a full conducted by staff to personal and hazardo 2. On the facility of the for nursing and enrich the AA on storage of using lockers and/or secured memory care 3. After the re-educat AA could returned to The facility continues management and Am ambassador applicati has been safely main There is sufficient evic corrected the non-cor substantial compliant Complaint Survey for requirements. This deficient practice	with wandering behaviors at izardous items that could death. ardy Past Non -Compliance ind ended on after he unit staff about storage of Employee Personal tiated monitoring of the ems on the analysis of the ems on the about storage of Employee Personal tiated monitoring of the ems on the about storage of Employee Personal tiated monitoring of the ems on the about storage of Employee Personal tiated monitoring of the ems on the analysis unit to not reoccur. the following document at that indicated the following: search of the unit was ensure that there were no bus items. acility conducted education ment staff , which included personal belongings and ocked spaces on the e unit. ion on account for the analysis bassadors utilizing their on tool. The environment tained. dence that the facility mpliance and is in	F	689			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING				C 19/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	10/2020
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and accidents. During a tour of the 9:00 A.M., the Survey personl items visible of residents reach. On 10/17/2023 and 1 Resident #2's Electro was as follows: According to the Adm Resident #2 was adm were not limited t According to the Mini assessment tool date had a Brief Interview score of which i NJ EX Order. 264 Review of the facility's Jersey Universal Tran	unit on 10/17/2023 at yor did not observe any on the unit or within the 0/18/2023, a review of nic Medical Record (EMR) ission Record (AR), hitted to the facility on oses which included but EX Order. 264b1 mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on mum Data Set (MDS), an d a second for the facility on	F	68			
	During an interview of the AA informed the S she placed her VEX or of a NJ EX Order. 264b1 activities with the resi the NJ EX Order. 264b1 unit she was approached	n 10/17/2023 at 10:00 A.M., Surveyor that on <sup>19120 Court action on the NJ EX Order. 264b1 cart while conducting dents in the dining room on . While conducting activity, by the LPN with her asked how many pills were</sup>					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315201	B. WING			C 10/19/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ľ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the bottle that morning don't take them every pills at the beginning of and I counted the pills left in the bottle." Whe what were the pills in was my N EX Order. 264 every day." She furthe aware by the LPN that opened with a resider Surveyor where was I stated, "I had it in my the state of the N EX Order. 264 was zi know my N EX Order. 264 was zi know my N EX Order. 264 conducting activity that During the same inter Surveyor if she should unsupervised while de NJ EX Order. 264 said "No, I should hav locker or kept in the a always secured and a When asked if she fol securing personal iter During an interview of the LPN said she was bottle of pills by the C #2 had the opened pil down the hallway with Resident #2 and ensu- okay. The cap of the p Resident #2's and ensu-	g. I always count my pills, I day, so I knew it was of the day." After the LPN is in the bottle, "it was pills en asked by the Surveyor the bottle, the AA stated, "it mg and I don't take them er stated that she was made at her pill bottle was found in. When asked by the her pill bottle kept, the AA <b>NJ EX Order. 264b1</b> . Yes, ipped up that day." I did not was missing until the LPN bill bottle." The AA continued ee anyone take her inder. 264b1 cart while at day. view when asked by the d have her personal items boing activities on a unit with in a activities office where it is away from all residents." Howed the facility policy for ms, she said "No." in 10/17/2023 at 11:10 A.M., is presented an opened in their in their in a state of the state of the state in the state of the state of the state in the state of the state of the state and the state of the state of the state are stated an opened in the state of the state in the state of the state of the state of the state in the state of the state of the state of the state are stated an opened in the state of th	F	689			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0.0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD			COMP	LETED
		315201	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	515201	D. WING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	19/2023
	ROVIDER OR SOFFLIER				255 EAST MAIN ST		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
<b>–</b> 000		_	1				
F 689	Continued From page		F	689			
		y <sup>N EX Orde</sup> " The AA further					
	stated, "I had my NJ E	and I did not see anyone					
		A how many pills were in her					
		nded pills. We both					
		were left in the bottle. When					
		r if all NJ EX Order. 264b1					
		were at risk for taking the pill					
	bottle left unsupervise	ed, she said "Yes".					
	During an interview o	n 10/17/2023 at 12:08 P.M.,					
		it Director said she was					
		ent on the unit via a text					
		neeting. She further stated					
	-	all activities staff on the unit					
		l belongings stored in their					
	locker or a locked and						
		ntry. She further stated, "the nly have supplies needed to					
		the residents, nothing that					
		e residents." When asked					
	by the Surveyor if the	facility policy for storing					
	personal items was fo	bllowed, she said, "No."					
	During an interview o	n 10/17/2023 at 1:51 P.M.,					
	-	g (DON) in the presence of					
		gional Director of Operations					
		r of Clinical Services, said "It					
	-	tention that Resident #2 had					
	-	ations". When asked by the					
		edications were? The DON					
		mg <sup>NBOEXCITER</sup> )." She sident #2, was assessed,					
		otified, and the Physician					
	•	#2 to be sent out to the					
		evaluation. The DON said					
	the AA informed her t	hat she left her <sup>NJEX Order. 26461</sup> "					
	unsupervised and go						
	noticed her 🔤 was ı	missing. The <sup>NJ EX Order. 264b1</sup> is a					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		315201	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	with a zipper prov to carry around items "the AA informed me her and later retri- along with her pill bot The AA said she cour- along with the LPN are bottle from the initial bottle earlier. When a had found the pill bott told me that she found bottle opened in their another staff member around noticed that h recall the name of the she was talking to at missing". During the same inter expectations is for all belongings in their loo from the residents. W if the facility's policy w personal items, she s stated, "Other resider ingesting the pills." Review of the facility Lockers" under "Polic facility provides a lock his /her personal use and Implementation" provides a locker for of the employee, for safe effect. 5. Lockers musi- in use and may not be property or other item	vided by the facility for staff securely. The DON stated, she proceeded to look for ieved it from Resident #2 the in Resident #2's hand." the the pills in the bottle add a pills left in the pills that were in the asked by the Surveyor who de, the DON stated, "the AA d Resident #2 with her pill add when she turned er was missing". "I don't e staff member the AA said the time her got rview, the DON said the staff to store their personal cker or secure area away then asked by the Surveyor vas followed for storing aid "No". The DON further the could be at risk for policy title "Employee y Statement" reveals: Our ker for each employee for . Under "Policy Interpretation reveals: 1. Our facility each employee, at no cost to ekeeping his/her personal st be kept locked when not	F	589			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 02/28/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING					C 19/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ı IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	in residents' rooms or	areas. Storing personal n is grounds for disciplinary ding termination.	F	689				

Event ID: NVOF11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9

## PRINTED: 02/28/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jers	ey Department of Hea	lth			
STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		030305	B. WING		C 10/19/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CI MOORES	MAIN ST TOWN, NJ 080	57	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560		11/1/23
	by: Complaint #: NJ1653 Based on interviews a documents on 10/17/ determined that the fa staffing ratios were m reviewed. This deficie to affect all residents. Findings include: Reference: New Jers (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Je 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified as N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The f effective on 02/01/20 One Certified Nurse A residents for the day member to every 10 r shift, provided that no shall be CNAs and ea be signed into work a shall perform nurse a care staff member to	2023 and 10/19/2023, it was acility failed to ensure let for 28 of 28-day shifts ent practice had the potential sey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for sated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 00:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in ollowing ratio (s) were		<ul> <li>S560 Mandatory Access to Care</li> <li>1. No residents were affected by normeeting the State of NJ minimum staff requirements as determined by routine monitoring and review on those dates no significant changes were noted.</li> <li>2. All residents could be affected by area of concern.</li> <li>3. Recruitment and retention efforts continue to include: <ul> <li>a. Job fairs</li> <li>b. Daily staffing meetings and week</li> </ul> </li> <li>Regional Labor Management reviews</li> <li>c. Sponsored orientees for 45 days toward retention of new hires</li> <li>d. Care Champion mentor program support retention</li> <li>e. Culture committee to improve and maintain staff morale</li> <li>f. Recruitment bonus and sign-on bonuses offered.</li> <li>g. Certified Nursing Assistant classes held on campus</li> <li>4. To monitor and maintain ongoing compliance the Director of Nursing or designee will monitor staffing daily for week, weekly for 3 weeks and monthly 3 months. Results will be presented to Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement team monthly for continue review and recommendations until</li> </ul>	fing that that this y to to to s s 1 / for o the

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

10/30/23

STATE FORM

Electronically Signed

NVOF11

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

## PRINTED: 02/28/2024 FORM APPROVED

AND PLAN (	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				SURVEY PLETED
		030305	B. WING		10	C / <b>19/2023</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE C	T MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 080	957		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560			
	member shall sign in perform CNA duties.	to work as a CNA and		substantial compliance is ma	aintained.	
	1.For the week of Col 06/25/2023 to 07/01/2					
		ing for residents on 14 of 14				
	On 06/25/23 had 13 ( the day shift, required	CNAs for 141 residents on d at least 18 CNAs.				
		CNAs for 141 residents on				
	On 06/27/23 had 16 ( the day shift, required	CNAs for 141 residents on t at least 18 CNAs.				
	On 06/28/23 had 16 (	CNAs for 138 residents on				
	the day shift, required On 06/29/23 had 16 0	at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 138 residents on				
	the day shift, required	l at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 138 residents on				
	the day shift, required	at least 17 CNAs.				
	On 07/01/23 had 14 ( the day shift, required	CNAs for 138 residents on				
	On 07/02/23 had 15 (	CNAs for 136 residents on				
	the day shift, required On 07/03/23 had 14 (	at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 136 residents on				
	the day shift, required	at least 17 CNAs.				
	the day shift, required	CNAs for 136 residents on 1 at least 17 CNAs.				
	On 07/05/23 had 15 (	CNAs for 136 residents on				
	the day shift, required On 07/06/23 had 15 0	CNAs for 140 residents on				
	the day shift, required	l at least 17 CNAs.				
	On 07/07/23 had 9.5 the day shift, required	CNAs for 138 residents on at least 17 CNAs.				
	2.For the 2 weeks of 10/01/2023 to 10/14/2	Complaint staffing from 2023. the facility was				
	deficient in CNA staffi	ing for residents on 14 of 14				
	day shifts and deficien of 14 evening shifts a	nt in CNAs to total staff on 1				

NVOF11

## PRINTED: 02/28/2024 FORM APPROVED

TATEMEN	Sey Department of Hea T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		030305	B. WING			_ 19/2023
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
AMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE C	T MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
	the day shift, required On 10/02/23 had 13 ( the day shift, required On 10/03/23 had 15 ( the day shift, required On 10/04/23 had 17 ( the day shift, required On 10/05/23 had 17 ( the day shift, required On 10/06/23 had 15 ( the day shift, required On 10/06/23 had 8.5 the evening shift, required On 10/06/23 had 8.5 the evening shift, required On 10/07/23 had 16 ( the day shift, required On 10/09/23 had 13 ( the day shift, required On 10/09/23 had 14 ( the day shift, required On 10/11/23 had 16 ( the day shift, required On 10/11/23 had 14 ( the day shift, required On 10/11/23 had 16 ( the day shift, required On 10/11/23 had 14 ( the day shift, required On 10/12/23 had 14 ( the day shift, required On 10/13/23 had 14 ( the day shift, required On 10/13/23 had 14 ( the day shift, required	CNAs for 156 residents on d at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 156 residents on d at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 156 residents on d at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 159 residents on d at least 20 CNAs. CNAs for 153 residents on d at least 20 CNAs. CNAs for 153 residents on d at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 153 residents on d at least 9 CNAs. CNAs for 153 residents on d at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 151 residents on d at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 156 residents on				

NVOF11

## STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building		DATE OF REVISIT			
	B. Wing	Y2	11/1/2023	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	255 EAST MAIN ST				
		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057				

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DATE		ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		11/01/2023	LSC		· ·	LSC		· ·
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC _		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix		Correction Completed	ID Prefix - Reg. #		Correction
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWE	DBY	REVIEWED BY	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
STATE AGENCY								
REVIEWED BY CMS RO		DATE	TITLE		DATE	DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/19/2023		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?				s 🗌 no		